## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gilbert Cohen	02/17/2011
David Rock	02/17/2011
Coleman Moore	02/23/2011
Stewart Wildman	02/17/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Acciona Solar Power	
Street Address:	1528 W. Warm Springs Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 120-H	
City:	Henderson	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89014	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12844749

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9497600404
Email: efiling@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Irivine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ACCNA.001A1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott Raevsky

PATENT

REEL: 025970 FRAME: 0508

OF \$40.00 12844/49

Total Attachments: 5

source=001A1\_ASSIGN#page1.tif

source=001A1\_ASSIGN#page2.tif

source=001A1\_ASSIGN#page3.tif

source=001A1\_ASSIGN#page4.tif

source=001A1\_ASSIGN#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 025970 FRAME: 0509

Docket Number: ACCNA.001A1 Application No.: 12/844,749 Page 1 of 5

Filing Date: July 27, 2010

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gilbert Cohen, a United States citizen residing at 115 White Bloom Lane, Cary, NC 27519, David Rock, a United States citizen, residing at 1208 Beasley St. Ridgecrest, CA 93555, Coleman Moore, a United States citizen residing at 10917 Depew Place, Westminster, CO 80020, and Stewart Wildman, a United States citizen residing at 8004 Fairlake Drive, Wake Forest, NC 27587 (collectively hereinafter "ASSIGNORS") invented certain new and useful improvements, technology, inventions, developments, ideas, or discoveries related to a SOLAR POWER PLANT WITH SCALABLE COMMUNICATIONS PROTOCOL (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Work") for which ASSIGNORS have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Application No. 12/844,749, filed on July 27, 2010 (hereinafter the "Application");

AND WHEREAS, Acciona Solar Power, a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 1528 W. Warm Springs Road, Suite 120-H, Henderson, NV 89014 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application and the Work:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby acknowledge that ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the Application and the Work, including all provisional applications relating thereto (including but not limited to U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/228,932, filed on July 27, 2009), and all nonprovisional applications claiming priority thereto, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and reexaminations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and any related Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted or filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States, all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all related Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNORS DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND ASSIGNORS DO HEREBY covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting the Work, and testify in any legal proceeding, assist in the preparation of any other provisional or non-provisional applications relating to the Application and the Work or any improvements made thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute and make all rightful oaths and/or declarations in connection with the Application and the Work including any improvements made thereto, any patent applications filed therefrom, and any continuing application filed from any of the aforementioned applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Work in all countries.

> **PATENT REEL: 025970 FRAME: 0510**

Application No.: 12/844,749 Filing Date: July 27, 2010

Docket Number: ACCNA.001A1

Page 2 of 5

, IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunt	a set my hand and seal this 17 day of
February 2011.	o set my hand and seal this <u>17</u> day of
	<b>S W</b>
	1 WIM
	Gilbert Cohen
STATE OF North Carolina)  COUNTY OF Wake	
}	SS.
COUNTY OF Meke	
VV OCK	
00 Cl. 17 20 11 hatara ma	Tames D libralt materialists
personally appeared Gilbert Cohen who proved to	Tames D Want, notary public, me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person whose name is subscribed to the within ins	trument, and acknowledged to me that he executed
the same in his authorized capacity, and that by	his signature on the instrument the person, or the
entity upon behalf of which the person acted, execu	uted the instrument.
	: 1
	North
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJ	URY under the laws of the State of Ceroline that
the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal	
WITHESS my hand and official sear	
	( ) ( ) ( ) ( )
[SEAL]	(dance of hold)
tom (m)	The state of the s
	Notary Signature
MES D W	
JAMES D WILTON	
Commission	
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
June 3, 2014  PROBLIC CO.	
A CONTINUE OF	
COUNTY, N.	

PATENT REEL: 025970 FRAME: 0511

Docket Number: ACCNA.001A1 Application No.: 12/844,749 Filing Date: July 27, 2010 Page 3 of 5 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this \_\_/ 7 day of David Rock STATE OF California COUNTY OF Kern SS. On 11 Feb 2011, before me, Sheri Quist personally appeared David Rock who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of (a) Fornia that

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

[SEAL]

SHERI QUIST Commission # 1730223 Notary Public - California Hotary Signature Kern County My Comm. Expires Mar 10, 2011

Docket Number: ACCNA.001A1 Application No.: 12/844,749 Page 4 of 5 Filing Date: July 27, 2010 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 23 day of Coleman Moore STATE OF COVORADO COUNTY OF JEFFERSON. On 02-23 2011 before me, COLOMAN MOOR , notary public, personally appeared Coleman Moore who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of \_\_\_\_\_ that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RICHARDA. NICKERSON (SEAL)NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO My Commission Expires Nov. 16, 2013

Notary Signature

Application No.: 12/844,749
Filing Date: July 27, 2010

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 17th day of FEBUARY, 2011.

Stur Mantton Wildman

STATE OF NC

Stu Wildman

On Feb 17, 2011 before me, personally appeared Stewart Wildman who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be

personally appeared Stewart Wildman who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of \_\_\_\_\_\_that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

**Notary Signature** 

CYNTHIA C BECKETT

NOTARY PUBLIC

WAKE COUNTY

NORTH CAROLINA

MY GOMMIRBION EXPIRES APR. 20, 2015

Cynthia Bucket

9669548

PATENT REEL: 025970 FRAME: 0514

**RECORDED: 03/16/2011**